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SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

DAVID T. MCDONALD, RONALD TARO
SUYEMATSU, et al.

Petitioner-Electors,

V.

SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED, et
al.,

Respondents.

David J. Burman declares as follows:

NO. 76321-6

DECLARATION OF DAVID J.
BURMAN IN SUPPORT OF
OPPOSITION TO RESPONDENT
FRANKLIN COUNTY'S MOTION TO
DISMISS

1. I am one of the attorneys for plaintiffs, am competent to make this

declaration, and do so upon personal knowledge as indicated.
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[/Decl. of D. Burman Supporting Opp. to Franklin County Mot to
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2. On Friday, December 3, 2004, at 4:53 p.m., I sent by email the following

a.

Relief;

e.
Mandamus;
f.
Mandamus;
g
Mandamus;
h.
Mandamus;
i
Mandamus;
Mandamus;
k.
L.
Mandamus;

m.
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pleadings on what I believe was a complete list of the email addresses of the auditors

(except in King County) and chief election officials for all counties in Washington:

Petition by Electors and Petition for Writ of Mandamus and other

Petitioners' Motion and Brief in Support of Emergency Partial Relief;
Proposed Order Setting Briefing Schedule and Hearing Date;
Affidavit of David J. Burman in Support of Emergency Hearing;

Declaration of Brent Campbell in Support of Petition for Writ of
Affidavit of Hilary Dendy in Support of Petition for Writ of
Declaration of Chris Grantham in Support of Petition for Writ of
Declaration of Christopher H-ayler'in Support of Petition for Writ of
Declaration of Donald Henning in Support-of Petition for Writ of
Declaration of Joshua C. Jungman in Suépdrt of Petition for Writ of

Declaration of Dr. Keith B. Leffler;
Affidavit of David T McDonald in Support of Petition for Writ of

Declaration of Gregbr_y V. Roeben, MD;

Perkins Coie LLp
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Seattle, Washington 98101-3099
Phone: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000




—
[ = e R R e O L T R S

Sobobh b bR DREWLWWWWWWWWWNNNNRNNN

n. Affidavit of Sanford Sidell in Support of Petition for Writ of

Mandamus;

0. Affidavit of Ronald Taro Suyematsu in Support of Petition for Writ of

Mandamus; and

p. Declaration of Ryan J. McBrayer.

3. .A true and correct copy of the email sent to the auditors or other election
officials on December 3, 2004 is attached hereto as Exhibit A. Zona Lenhart, the Franklin
County Auditor, is included in the list of recipients of the email. I specifically asked
Frank]iﬁ, Pend Oreille, and Pierce County officials to have their attorneys contact me.

4, I had eaflier sent by email the same pleadings to counsel for the Secretary of

State, King County, and the Rossi campaign.

I declare subject to penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that

the foregoing is true and correct.

SIGNED and DATED at Bostén, Massachusetts, this 7th day of December, 2004.

%X{%M,—\

“David J. Burman

Perkins Coie LLr
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From: Burman, David J.-SEA

Sent: Friday, December 03, 2004 4:53 PM

To: ‘Zona Lenhart'; 'Al Brotche (auditor@auditor.co.mason.wa.us)'; 'Bill Varney'; '‘Bob Terwilliger'; 'Bobbie Gagner
(bobbie_gagner@co.benton.wa.us)'; 'Cathleen McKeown (cmckeown@co.clallam.wa.us)'; 'Clydene Bolinger
(auditor@co.ferry.wa.us)'; 'David B. Bowen (davidb@co.kittitas.wa.us)'; 'Diana Housden (dianah@co.klickitat.wa.us)'; 'Diane
Tischer (tischerd@co.wahkiakum.wa.us)'; 'Donna Eldridge (deldridge@co.jefferson.wa.us)’; 'Eunice Coker'; 'Evelyn Arnold
(evelyn.arnold@co.chelan.wa.us)'; 'Gary Zandell (Gzandell@co.lewis.wa.us)'; ‘Greg Kimsey (greg.kimsey@co.clark.wa.us)'; ‘J.
Michael Garvison'; 'Karen Flynn (kflynn@co.kitsap.wa.us)'; 'Kim Wyman (wymank@co.thurston.wa.us)'; 'Kristina Swanson
(swansonk@co.cowlitz.wa.us)'; ‘Nancy McBroom (nancym@co.adams.wa.us)'; 'Norma Brummet (normab@co.skagit.wa.us)'; 'Pat
Gardner (pgardner@co.pacific.wa.us)'; 'Pat McCarthy'; ‘Peggy Robbins'; 'Sharon Richter'; 'Shelly Johnston
(sjohnston@co.lincoln.wa.us)'; 'Shirley Forslof (sforslof@co.whatcom.wa.us)'; 'Si Stephens (sis@co.san-juan.wa.us)"; 'Suzanne
Sinclair (Suzannes@co.island.wa.us)'; "Thad Duvall (tduvall@co.douglas.wa.us)'; Tim Gray (tgray@co.stevens.wa.us)'; 'Vern
Spatz (vspatz@co.grays-harbor.wa.us)'; 'Vicky Dalton (vdalton@spokanecounty.org)'; 'Karen Martin (kmmartin@co.walla-
walla.wa.us)'; ‘Carla Heckford'; ‘Corky Mattingly (E-mail)"; 'Dean Logan'; 'Donna Deal’; 'Elaine Johnston'; Tim Likness
(tikness@co.clark.wa.us)'’; 'Amy Lee'; 'Brittany Connolly'; ‘Carolyn Diepenbrock (carolyn.diepenbrock@co.snohomish.wa.us)';
‘Dan Gillespie (dang@co.san-juan.wa.us)'; 'David O'Brien (davido@co.skamania.wa.us)'; 'Dawn Weaver
(dawnw@co.Klickitat.wa.us)'; 'Debbie Adelstein (DAdelste@co.whatcom.wa,us)'; ‘debrah@co.whitman.wa.us'; 'Delores Gilmore
(dgilmore@co.kitsap.wa.us)’; 'Diana Killian (dkillian@usa.com)'; 'Diana Soules (Diana.soules@co.yakima.wa.us)'; ‘Dianna Galvan
(elections@co.ferry.wa.us)'’; 'Freeman Moore (skip.moore@co.chelan.wa.us)'; 'Heidi Hunt (heidih@co.adams.wa.us)'; 'Karen
Cartmel (karenc@co.jefferson.wa.us)'; ‘Katrina Manning (kmanning@co.walla-walla.wa.us)'; ‘Libby Nieland
(nielandl@co.cowlitz.wa.us)'; 'LoAnn Gulick (loanng@co.island.wa.us)'; 'Lori Augino (laugino@co.pierce.wa.us)'; 'Mariann
Zumbuht (mlzumbuh@co.lewis.wa.us)'’; ‘Mila Jury (jury6576@co.okanogan.wa.us)'; 'Pat Pennington
(ppennington@co.douglas.wa.us)'; 'Pat Sykora (pas@co.mason.wa.us)'; 'Patty Rosand (prosand@co.clallam.wa.us)'; 'Peggy
Laughery (plaughery@co.garfield.wa.us)'; 'Pete Griffin (pgriffin@co.whatcom.wa.us)’; 'Ron Pursley (rpursley@co.grays-
harbor.wa.us)'; ‘Steve Homan (homans@co.thurston.wa.us)'; ‘Sue Higginbotham (sue@co.kittitas.wa.us)'; 'Susie Christopher
(susie_christopher@co.benton.wa.us); Tina Beck'; 'Barbara Sandahl’; 'Beverly Lamm (blamm@co.stevens.wa.us)'; 'Bill
Huennekens'; 'Brandt, Paul'; 'Erika Kubitschta'; 'Faith Anderson'; 'Keri Rooney'

Cc: Hamilton, Kevin J.-SEA; Rava, William C.-SEA

Subject: McDonald v. Reed/.zip File of All Documents

FYl. These are the pleadings we filed in the Washington Supreme Court this afternoon. | would appreciate it if
Franklin, Pend Oreille, and Pierce could have their lawyers contact me. And any other county should feel free to do
so. If | am unavailable, they should contact Kevin Hamilton (206.359.8741) or Will Rava (206.359.6338). Thank
you,

McDonald Elector
Action and Do...

David J. Burman
Perkins Coie LLP
Seattle
206.359.8426
fax = .9426
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